
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035028-2022 

Tender

Day or Community Opportunities Framework for people
with a learning disability, mental health condition,
autism, older people, physical impairment and or
sensory impairment in Cumberland Council's
administrative area

Cumbria County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035028

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038c88  

Published 12 December 2022, 10:23am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Ms Allison Paterson

Email

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035028-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035028-2022


Page 2 to 7

allison.paterson@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7867201769

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

mailto:allison.paterson@cumbria.gov.uk
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Day or Community Opportunities Framework for people with a learning disability, mental
health condition, autism, older people, physical impairment and or sensory impairment in
Cumberland Council's administrative area

Reference number

DN646598

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Care Act 2014 requires Councils to provide services which enable a shift towards more
personalised care and support. In providing services for Adults who meet Care Act eligibility
criteria, the Council must have regard to the need to promote individuals’ well-being,
including physical and mental health, emotional wellbeing, participation in work, education,
recreation, and social and economic wellbeing

The Act further identifies that high-quality, personalised care and support can only be
achieved where there is a vibrant, responsive market of service providers. Duties are placed
on councils to commission a diverse and sustainable range of care and support providers who
continuously improve quality and choice, in order to meet the needs of people who need care
and support.

Day Opportunities play a key role in supporting disabled and older people to maintain and
develop new skills, prevent social isolation, support inclusion and presence in their local
communities and provide a break from caring and support for unpaid carers ensuring they
can continue to offer ongoing support.



Page 4 to 7

The focus of the Framework will be upon outcome-based support, with providers expected to
both demonstrate innovative solutions to meet individual needs and clearly evidence how
individual outcomes have been achieved.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £4,714,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Care Act 2014 requires Councils to provide services which enable a shift towards more
personalised care and support. In providing services for Adults who meet Care Act eligibility
criteria, the Council must have regard to the need to promote individuals’ well-being,
including physical and mental health, emotional wellbeing, participation in work, education,
recreation, and social and economic wellbeing

The Act further identifies that high-quality, personalised care and support can only be
achieved where there is a vibrant, responsive market of service providers. Duties are placed
on councils to commission a diverse and sustainable range of care and support providers who
continuously improve quality and choice, in order to meet the needs of people who need care
and support.

Day Opportunities play a key role in supporting disabled and older people to maintain and
develop new skills, prevent social isolation, support inclusion and presence in their local
communities and provide a break from caring and support for unpaid carers ensuring they
can continue to offer ongoing support.

The focus of the Framework will be upon outcome-based support, with providers expected to
both demonstrate innovative solutions to meet individual needs and clearly evidence how
individual outcomes have been achieved.



Page 5 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

End date

31 March 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement



Page 6 to 7

Framework agreement with several operators

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

11 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

Place

The electronic seal will be broken after the deadline on 11/01/2023 at 12 noon

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Authorised staff from Cumbria County Council will verify the bids



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Her Majesty's Court Service

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-02T05:28:57+0100
	TCPDF




